PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5533593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMMUNOMOLECULAR THERAPEUTICS, LLC.	05/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE
Street Address:	1800 GRANT STREET
Internal Address:	8TH FLOOR
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15894118
Application Number:	16357397
Application Number:	15934790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3038639700 Phone:

Email: rtraver@sheridanross.com SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200**

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8251-4, -4-CON & -5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT D. TRAVER	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert D. Traver/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=CU IMT Assignment 5.19#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049243 FRAME: 0966

505486789

Patent Assignment

IMMUNOMOLECULAR THERAPEUTICS, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor") having a place of business at 11001 West 120th Avenue, Suite 400, Broomfield, CO 80023 3513 S. Brighton Blvd., Suite 431, Denver, CO 80216, UNITED STATES, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE, having a place of business at 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, Colorado 80203, UNITED STATES, (hereinafter "Assignee") 50% of the right, title, and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions described in U.S. Patent Applications No. 15/894,118; 16/357,397; and 15/934,790; and all the rights and privileges in said patent applications and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions, including claims for past infringement; and also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee 50%, of the right, title, and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

Assignor does hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Assignor does hereby request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignor and Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States.

Dr. Peter Gottlieb

Chief Medical Officer and Interim Chief Executive Officer

ImmunoMolecular Therapeutics, LLC

Date: 5/20/19

PATENT REEL: 049243 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 05/21/2019